Attorney Docket U 014089-2 **ER SHEET** 102255840 NLY able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): 10-15-02 1. SIMON CHARLES CLARKE SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) Name: LIMITED 3. Address: 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, Johannesburg, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Gauteng Province, Republic of South Africa □_{Yes} ⊠_{No} 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Change of Name Security Agreement □_{Yes} ⊠_{No} Change of Address Execution Date(s): 1. August 5, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Being filed together with a new application. Patent No.(s): Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 @ \$40.00 each Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS Check Enclosed Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: New York, N.Y. 10023 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: October 7, 2002 Clifford J. Mass Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

0/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000085 10178386

40.00 QP 1 FC:8021

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

PATENT REEL: 013387 FRAME: 0837

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

CLARKE, Simon Charles

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

of 1 Sturdee Avenue, Rosebank, Johannesburg, Gauteng Province, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

PRODUCTION OF LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTS

which application was					
(a)	executed by the undersigned	on the	day of		_ 20
(b)	filed on the 24th day of	June	_ 20 ⁰² _,	Serial No.10/178,386	
including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.					
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.					
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.					
this	Signed at	gua	20 🚾		
	IN	VENTOR(S):		mon Cumus Cum ames: CLARKE, Simon Ch	_
			Sin Full No	non Charles (Clarke
WITNE	ESSES:		Full Na	ames:	
S_r	nith, Bea				

PATENT REEL: 013387 FRAME: 0838